
HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE 
 

2024 ENERGY AUDIT  
 

Bid Opening: January 9, 2024 – 10:30 a.m. 
 
 

 
Contractor 
 

 
Bid Amount 

 
Bid Bond 

 
Affidavit 

 
Remarks 
 

The Nelrod Company 
Johnnie Watson 
johnnie@nelrod.com  
 

 
    $52,999.00 
  AWARDED 

Higgenbotham Insurance 
Agency 

  

American Building Technologies 
TJ Fasnacht 
tfasnacht@abt-usa.com 
717-592-8494 

 
    No Bid 

   

Facility Strategies Group 
Matt Pesce 
sbonnema@fstrategies.com  
803-370-4335 

 
   No Bid 

   

Cost Savings Consultants 
Patrick Kirk 
pat@lewisstrategic.com 
717-579-6062 

 
   No Bid 
 

   

Ameresco 
Patricia Latimer 
PLatimer@ameresco.com 
704-916-3556 

 
   No Bid 

   

Bureau Veritas Technical 
Assessments, LLC 
Laura Kraft 
Laura.kraft@bureauveritas.com 
443-470-0749 

 
    $81,730.00 

Aon Risk Services 
Northeast 

  

AEI Consultants 
Chad Matthews 
cmatthews@aeiconsultants.com 
804-389-2641 
 

 
Bid Received January 9, 
2024 at 12:14 pm 
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FSG 
Matt Pesce 
mpesce@fstrategies.com 
803-370-4335 

 
   No Bid 

   

Nova Group, GBC 
Kim Riley 
Kim.riley@novagroupgbc.com 
832-771-9488 

 
   $86,000.00 

USI Insurance Services, 
LLC 

  

Commissioning & Green Building 
Solutions, Inc. 
Tabitha Bouchard 
tbouchard@cxgbs.com 
770-831-6760 

 
 
    No Bid 

   

RWDI Consulting Engineers & 
Scientists 
Colleen Golka 
procurement@rwdi.com 
519-823-1311 

 
 
     No Bid 

   

2RS Consulting LLC 
Laurie Johnson 
lauriej@2rsconsulting.com 
434-500-9600 

 
Bid received January 9, 
2024 at 12:14pm 

   

Onvia 
Source Management 
deltekplusonvia@gmai.com  

 
    No Bid 

   

PWXPress 
Mary Miller 
bids@pwxpress.com 

 
    No Bid 

   

Constructconnect 
Morgan Stinson 
content@constructconnect.com  
 

 
    No Bid 

   

Builders Exchange, Inc. 
Heather Szarka 
hszarka@bxohio.com 
 

 
    No Bid 

   

Bidnet 
Kurt Pitzer 
gbs@bidnet.com 

 
    No Bid 
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Visualinfomedia 
techzone@visualinfomedia.com  
 
 

 
    No Bid 
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